JOURNAL OF MATERIALS SCIENCE 32 (1997) 5779 — 5790
The use of X-ray line profile analysis to investigate
crystallite size and microstrain
for zirconia powders
JYUNG-DONG LIN, JENQ-GONG DUH
Department of Materials Science and Engineering, National Tsing Hua University,
Hsinchu, Taiwan
X-ray line profile analysis is a powerful and convenient method to probe the microstructural

!
SDT
7
/SDT
!
2w
P7 (L)
D
#
Db SDT
!
SDT
7
designation (nm) (nm) (nm) (nm) (nm)
Calcination
A-C400 400 °C, 0.5 h 1.71 1.53 10.78 3.48 10.53 6.15 9.43
A-C500 500 °C, 0.5 h 1.66 1.25 7.00 3.06 8.79 5.28 6.61
A-C600 600 °C, 0.5 h 2.16 1.36 9.50 3.84 12.26 5.67 7.73
A-C700 700 °C, 0.5 h 2.23 1.48 12.74 9.51 15.74 7.06 10.46
A-C650 650 °C, 1 h 3.04 1.41 13.57 9.61 22.97 7.57 10.67
Hydrothermal crystallization treatment
A-X3.5 HTX, 3.5 h 1.60 1.28 6.72 2.89 7.47 4.66 5.97
A-X4.5 HTX, 4.5 h 2.63 1.34 6.86 5.42 13.06 4.97 6.65
A-X6 HTX, 6 h 3.09 1.35 7.43 6.60 16.99 5.50 7.44